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John Simonton, Committee Chairman  815-284-5217 
County Sheriff 
sheriff@countyoflee.org 
 
David Anderson     815-857-4141 
County Highway Engineer 
leecoeng@comcast.net 
 
Kim Becker     815-284-5247 
Probation Director 
kbecker@countyoflee.org 
 
Cathy Ferguson     815-284-3371 
Health Dept. Administrator 
cferguson@lchd.com 
 
Chris Henkel, Insurance Liaison   815-288-3643 
Zoning Administrator 
Building Maintenance Director 
chenkel@countyoflee.org 
 
Steve Kitzman     815-284-9192    
County Board Member 
Lee County CIRMA Representative 
steve@kitzmans.com  
 
Kevin Lalley     815-284-3365 
Emergency Management Director 
esda@countyoflee.org  
 
Denise McCaffrey    815-284-5234 
Circuit Court Clerk 
dmccaffrey@countyoflee.org 
 
John Nicholson     815-456-2622 
County Board Member       
Properties/Planning/Zoning Committee Chairman 
niis@essex1.com   
 
Wendy Ryerson     815-288-4483 
County Assessor 
wryerson@countyoflee.org  
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